
FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 21 APR 2024

R1 21 Apr 2024 | Toulouse | PRIX PIERRE DE CASTELBAJAC - PRIX DE LA DEPECHE DU MIDI STAKES
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR33,000
6:01 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 154
	 2	 3281
	 3	 121
	 4	 421426
	 5	 82611
	 6	 1
	 7	 344345

ZAZU (FR)
MADAOUA (FR)
MOMBASA (FR)
HALDAWYSSA (FR)
JONNIMI (FR)
ZIGOTTO (FR)
FURIEUSE (FR)

59
58.5
58.5
57.5
57
55
54.5

4
5
1
2
7
3
6

C CADEL
C MERILLE
A GAVILAN
M FOREST
A MEROU
H MOUESAN
G GUEDJ-GAY

C BONIN
D GUILLEMIN
D GUILLEMIN
MME C COURTADE
B MONTZEY
MME C COURTADE
X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE

4
4
4
5
5
4
5

H
M
M
M
G
H
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�1�-0-0
	 4-�1�-1-1
	 3-�2�-1-0
	 6-�1�-2-0
	 5-�2�-1-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	10-�0�-1-3

$15,267
$25,146
$42,265
$26,514
$35,264
$20,761
$31,366

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	4-�2�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 ZAZU (FR) Trainer: C Bonin Barrier: 4 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $15,267
Jockey: C Cadel WT: 59 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Aegon (IRE) Dam: Zaza (MOR) (MOR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/07/23 (291 Days)
Owner: Zak Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 05Jul23	 MDM	turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 8]	 G Guedj-gay	 60	 $--	 Mombasa Aa	 2:20.00		  ........... 1...................Mont De Marsan
5 of 10	 25Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 G Guedj-gay	 60	 $--	 Mombasa Aa	 2:24.80		  ........ 8¼................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 6	 24Mar24	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Cadel	 59.5	 $--	 Madaoua Aa	 2:33.60		  ........ 2½...................................Pau

2 MADAOUA (FR) Trainer: D Guillemin Barrier: 5 Total: 4-1-1-1 Prize Money: $25,146
Jockey: C Merille WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Gentlewave (IRE) Dam: Mossalis Aa (FR) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-1 Last Win: 24/03/24 (28 Days)
Owner: Haras Du Bosquet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 8	 01May23	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	 9]	 A Gavilan	 60.5	 $--	 Peso Di Legno Aa	 2:21.30		  ........ 1¼...................................Dax
2 of 8	 11Jun23	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	 1]	 C Merille	 60.5	 $--	 Mombasa Aa	 2:21.20		  ........ 1¼...............................Tarbes
8 of 10	 05Jul23	 MDM	turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 Lu  Armand	 60.5	 $--	 Zazu Aa	 2:20.00		  ...... 19¼...................Mont De Marsan
1 of 6	 24Mar24	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Merille	 58	 $--	 Bellie Star Aa	 2:33.60		  ......... hd...................................Pau

3 MOMBASA (FR) Trainer: D Guillemin Barrier: 1 Total: 3-2-1-0 Prize Money: $42,265
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 58.5 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shrek Dam: Mosacha (FR) J+H: 3-2-1-0 Turf: 3-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/08/23 (240 Days)
Owner: Haras Du Bosquet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 11Jun23	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Gavilan	 56.5	 $--	 Madaoua Aa	 2:21.20		  ........ 1¼...............................Tarbes
2 of 10	 05Jul23	 MDM	turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	 5]	 A Gavilan	 58.5	 $--	 Zazu Aa	 2:20.00		  ........... 1...................Mont De Marsan
1 of 10	 25Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Gavilan	 56.5	 $--	 Bellie Star Aa	 2:24.80		  ........ 2½................. La Teste de Buch

4 HALDAWYSSA (FR) Trainer: Mme C Courtade Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money: $26,514
Jockey: M Forest WT: 57.5 Good: 5-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Scalo (UK) Dam: Haldawyra (FR) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/07/22 (645 Days)
Owner: D Clos/mme C Courtade

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 03Jun22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Jade De La Brunie Aa	 2:06.40		  ....... Lhd............................ Toulouse
1 of 9	 16Jul22	 MDM	turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 60	 $--	 Jolie Girl Iii Aa	 2:21.10		  ........... 2...................Mont De Marsan
4 of 10	 24Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Forest	 57.5	 $--	 Jonnimi Aa	 2:33.10		  ........ 4½................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 7	 18Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Forest	 60.5	 $--	 Celeris De Belayr Aa	 2:42.04		  ......... hd................. La Teste de Buch
6 of 12	 23Feb24	 TAR	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	11]	 M Forest	 65	 $--	 Paloma De Candale Aa	 2:36.90		  ........ 6¼...............................Tarbes

TOULOUSE | PAGE 1



FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 21 APR 2024

5 JONNIMI (FR) Trainer: B Montzey Barrier: 7 Total: 5-2-1-0 Prize Money: $35,264
Jockey: A Merou WT: 57 Good: 5-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-0
Sire: Jeu St Eloi Dam: Delta De La Brunie Aa (FR) J+H: 5-2-1-0 Turf: 5-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/07/23 (272 Days)
Owner: B B Montzey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 12May22	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Merou	 55	 $--	 Jade De La Brunie Aa	 2:16.00		  ...... 11¾...............................Tarbes
2 of 13	 17Sep22	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Merou	 57	 $--	 Jamailya Aa	 2:39.33		  ........ 1¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
6 of 9	 27May23	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Merou	 55.5	 $--	 Electrik Jim Aa	 2:37.25		  ........ 4½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
1 of 11	 23Jun23	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Merou	 55.5	 $--	 Crouzca Aa	 2:38.78		  ........ 1¾................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 10	 24Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Merou	 56	 $--	 Electrik Jim Aa	 2:33.10		  ........ 1¾................. La Teste de Buch

6 ZIGOTTO (FR) Trainer: Mme C Courtade Barrier: 3 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $20,761
Jockey: H Mouesan WT: 55 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Paban De France Aa Dam: Zaza (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/11/23 (153 Days)
Owner: D Lacassagne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 20Nov23	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 H Mouesan	 53	 $--	 Maelek Aa	 2:42.70		  ........ 1½............................ Toulouse

7 FURIEUSE (FR) Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 6 Total: 10-0-1-3 Prize Money: $31,366
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 54.5 Good: 7-0-0-3 Track: 3-0-0-2

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-2
Sire: Scalo (UK) Dam: Foly Du Pecos (FR) J+H: 10-0-1-3 Turf: 10-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Thomas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 25Mar23	 MDM	turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 G Guedj-gay	 55	 $--	 Crouzca Aa	 2:45.20		  ........ 3¼...................Mont De Marsan
4 of 9	 23Apr23	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 G Guedj-gay	 54.5	 $--	 Wonder Chop Aa	 2:31.70		  ........ 2¼............................ Toulouse
3 of 9	 27May23	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 G Guedj-gay	 54	 $--	 Electrik Jim Aa	 2:37.25		  ........ 2¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 11	 23Jun23	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 G Guedj-gay	 54	 $--	 Jonnimi Aa	 2:38.78		  ........ 8¼................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 10	 24Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 G Guedj-gay	 55.5	 $--	 Jonnimi Aa	 2:33.10		  ........ 6¼................. La Teste de Buch
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FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 21 APR 2024

R2 21 Apr 2024 | Toulouse | PRIX CARAVELLE FILLIES LISTED STAKES
Distance: 2100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR55,000
6:32 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 6213
	 2	 94121
	 3	 643241
	 4	 213
	 5	 731
	 6	 21
	 7	 11
	 8	 14
	 9	

LINA (FR)
CITY GIRL (FR)
MONTEROSA
BIRTHE (IRE)
L’EQUILIBRISTE (FR)
BETTY NELSON (IRE)
VIGATATA (FR)
ZUNA (FR)
FLORENCE (POL)

56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56

1
2
5
8
6
3
9
7
4

J B EYQUEM
G MILLET
I MENDIZABAL
A LEMAITRE
C DEMURO
G GUEDJ-GAY
V SEGUY
M GUYON
L BOISSEAU

J C ROUGET
L BAUDRON
S BROGI
L VANSKA
TIM DONWORTH
X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE
F ROHAUT
C LAFFON-PARIAS
MME A KARKOSA

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
UK
IRE
FR
IRE
FR
FR
POL

--
--
80
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�1�-1-1
	 5-�2�-1-0
	 7-�1�-1-1
	 3-�1�-1-1
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 2-�2�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$18,807
$31,380
$18,278
$25,300
$22,938
$12,847
$21,183
$18,696
$0

	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 LINA (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 1 Total: 4-1-1-1 Prize Money: $18,807
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 56 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Lidiyana (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 01/12/23 (142 Days)
Owner: H H Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 7	 17Sep23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 H Mouesan	 57	 $--	 Les Reys	 1:47.80		  ........ 3½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
2 of 9	 13Oct23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 4]	 H Mouesan	 58	 $--	 Without Words	 1:38.30		  ....... Lhd............................ Toulouse
1 of 11	 01Dec23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 7]	 H Mouesan	 58	 $--	 Silpeny	 2:03.60		  ........ 2½...................................Pau
3 of 5	 16Mar24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	 4]	 H Mouesan	 57	 $--	 Vigatata	 5:21.78		  ........... 7............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

2 CITY GIRL (FR) Trainer: L Baudron Barrier: 2 Total: 5-2-1-0 Prize Money: $31,380
Jockey: G Millet WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Nimpheas (USA) (USA) J+H: 4-2-1-0 Turf: 3-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-0 Last Win: 03/04/24 (18 Days)
Owner: L L Baudron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 22Nov23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Grandin	 56	 $--	 Briona	 1:55.40		  ........ 8¾....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 8	 09Dec23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	 8]	 G Millet	 58	 $--	 Recreate	 2:14.08		  .......... ¾............................ Marseille 
1 of 11	 20Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 1]	 G Millet	 58	 $--	 Coupe D’europe	 2:25.00		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 6	 17Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 82	 [	 1]	 G Millet	 55	 $--	 Trafalgar Square	 2:21.97		  ........... 6................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 7	 03Apr24	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 98	 [	 1]	 G Millet	 55.5	 $--	 Rollercoaster	 2:07.75		  ........... 1...............Salon-De-Provence

3 MONTEROSA Trainer: S Brogi Barrier: 5 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: $18,278
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Anapurna (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 12/03/24 (40 Days)
Owner: Helena Springfield Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 23Sep23	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 6]	 R Havlin	 58	 $15	 Beautiful Love	 1:39.72		  ........ 7¼..................kept on one pace 
3 of 6	 09Oct23	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 3]	 K Shoemark	 60.5	 $--	 High Point	 2:09.49		  ........... 1..... not quite pace to challenge
2 of 7	 25Oct23	 NMR	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 4]	 B Sayette	 54.5	 $6	 High Point	 2:09.22		  ........... 1..................kept on one pace
4 of 9	 21Feb24	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 7]	 K Shoemark	 57	 $--	 Los Toldos	 2:33.30		  ........ 3¼...... no extra in 4th close home
1 of 7	 12Mar24	 STH	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 1]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $--	 Lucykeys	 2:20.99		  ........ 4¾.......................unchallenged

4 BIRTHE (IRE) Trainer: L Vanska Barrier: 8 Total: 3-1-1-1 Prize Money: $25,300
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 56 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Study Of Man (IRE) Dam: Barakaat (FR) J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: 23/11/23 (150 Days)
Owner: A Jathiere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 05Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $--	 Paraiba	 2:01.64		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
1 of 5	 23Nov23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 54	 $--	 The First Dance	 1:57.65		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 5	 14Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $--	 Goa	 1:59.59		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
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5 L’EQUILIBRISTE (FR) Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 6 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $22,938
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Delinda (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 04/10/23 (200 Days)
Owner: P Hancock/mme E Nolan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 11	 23Aug23	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 3]	 C Planas	 56	 $13	 Mr Monaco	 1:23.17		  ........ 8¼..............no extra final furlong
3 of 6	 13Sep23	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Zandy	 1:56.62		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
1 of 5	 04Oct23	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $--	 Rose Jaipur	 1:56.61		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly

6 BETTY NELSON (IRE) Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 3 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $12,847
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: New Approach (IRE) Dam: Amhurst (UK) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 04/03/24 (48 Days)
Owner: J Rowsell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 14	 25Jan24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 9]	 G Guedj-gay	 56	 $--	 Isfalia	 2:07.90		  ........ 2½...................................Pau
1 of 14	 04Mar24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 G Guedj-gay	 58	 $--	 Exactamundo	 2:24.30		  ........ 5½............................ Toulouse

7 VIGATATA (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 9 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money: $21,183
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 56 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Abys (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/03/24 (36 Days)
Owner: G Strawbridge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 18Feb24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	 3]	 M Lauron	 56.5	 $--	 Nonancourt	 2:07.40		  ........... 3...................................Pau
1 of 5	 16Mar24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 V Seguy	 57	 $--	 L’hotellerie	 5:21.78		  ........... 5............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

8 ZUNA (FR) Trainer: C Laffon-Parias Barrier: 7 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $18,696
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kizuna (JPN) Dam: Matematica (GER) (GER) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/03/24 (51 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 01Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Agoria	 2:01.33		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
4 of 6	 01Apr24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Making Dreams	 2:37.71		  ......... 17.........................Saint-Cloud

9 FLORENCE (POL) Trainer: Mme A Karkosa Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay pol f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Prince Of Ecosse (POL) Dam: Furia (GER) (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Zielinski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R3 21 Apr 2024 | Toulouse | PRIX DE CARTHAGE
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR30,000
7:04 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 426413
	 2	 230309
	 3	 5
	 4	 114251
	 5	 2621
	 6	 83510
	 7	 351

GHAFFAR DE BRUGERE (FR)
SKA DE L’AIGLE (FR)
VICA GRINE (FR)
EDALBAR (FR)
KAREEM (FR)
SOCRATES (FR)
LUWSAIL (FR)

60
60
60
60
60
60
56

1
3
6
7
5
2
4

H MOUESAN
M GUYON
J B EYQUEM
M BARZALONA
M FOREST
I MENDIZABAL
S PASQUIER

K PLISSON
F ROHAUT
MME J F BERNARD
X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE
MME J F BERNARD
E DELL’OVA
F ROHAUT

8
5
6
6
5
6
4

H
G
H
H
G
H
H

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	15-�2�-2-1
	 6-�0�-1-2
	 1-�0�-0-0
	12-�6�-2-0
	 4-�1�-2-0
	 5-�1�-0-1
	 3-�1�-0-1

$30,696
$7,699
$44,117
$86,159
$15,750
$9,464
$10,762

	6-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�3�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 GHAFFAR DE BRUGERE (FR) Trainer: K Plisson Barrier: 1 Total: 15-2-2-1 Prize Money: $30,696
Jockey: H Mouesan WT: 60 Good: 10-1-2-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

8yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Dahor De Brugere Dam: Limeted Edition (UK) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 08/11/23 (165 Days)
Owner: A Al Aidarous

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 10Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Gutierrez Val	 59	 $--	 Ivan De Faust	 2:46.40		  ........... 6...................................Pau
6 of 7	 23Apr23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Gutierrez Val	 60	 $--	 Edalbar	 2:16.00		  ........ 6½............................ Toulouse
4 of 9	 04Oct23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 H Mouesan	 58.5	 $--	 Mutbahy Athbah	 2:21.20		  ........ 7¼............................ Toulouse
1 of 8	 08Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 H Mouesan	 57	 $--	 Manabb	 2:12.90		  .......... ½...................................Pau
3 of 8	 10Dec23	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 H Mouesan	 60	 $--	 Kareem	 2:46.50		  ........ 2¾...................................Pau

2 SKA DE L’AIGLE (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 3 Total: 6-0-1-2 Prize Money: $7,699
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 60 Good: 5-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Al Mourtajez Dam: Sia (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Af Al-attiyah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 13Jul22	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $--	 Joe Star	 2:07.94		  ........ 4¾................. La Teste de Buch
13 of 15	 30Sep22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 J Cabre	 56	 $--	 Al Ghadeer (a)	 2:22.58		  ...... 28¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 12	 01Feb23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 D Morin	 57	 $--	 Al Riffaa	 2:14.10		  ........ 4½...................................Pau
98 of 8	 07May23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 O Peslier	 56.5	 $--	 Al Ghadeer (a)	 1:43.51		  ...... 10¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
9 of 9	 18Jun23	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Atzeni	 58.5	 $--	 Al Ghadeer (a)	 2:08.49		  ......... 50.............................Chantilly

3 VICA GRINE (FR) Trainer: Mme J F Bernard Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $44,117
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo abrmel fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Af Alsahar (KSA) Dam: Darka Du Falgas (KSA) (KSA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme E Chomard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 11	 24Feb24	 RIY	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 J B Eyquem	 61	 $--	 Dergham Athbah	 2:13.72		  ...... 10½...............................Riyadh

4 EDALBAR (FR) Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 7 Total: 12-6-2-0 Prize Money: $86,159
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 60 Good: 6-1-2-0 Track: 3-3-0-0

6yo bay fr h Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 8-5-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-0-0
Sire: Af Albahar (UAE) Dam: Edee Rose (USA) (USA) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 12-6-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-5-0-0 Last Win: 17/09/23 (217 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Jules Ouaki

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 23Apr23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 60	 $--	 Monda	 2:16.00		  ........... 1............................ Toulouse
4 of 10	 14May23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $--	 Ch’ezza	 2:16.83		  ........... 4.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 7	 03Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Moshrif	 2:07.50		  ........ 1½................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 5	 08Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 57.5	 $--	 Abbes	 2:18.52		  ........... 7............................ Deauville
1 of 5	 17Sep23	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 V Seguy	 58	 $--	 Fateenah	 1:37.93		  ........ 1½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
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5 KAREEM (FR) Trainer: Mme J F Bernard Barrier: 5 Total: 4-1-2-0 Prize Money: $15,750
Jockey: M Forest WT: 60 Good: 3-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Josco Du Cayrou Dam: Worood (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/12/23 (133 Days)
Owner: Ecuries Royales D’oman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 8	 26May22	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Foulon	 55	 $--	 Morad	 1:45.20		  ........ 1¼............................ Toulouse
6 of 8	 23Jun22	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 G Mosse	 58.5	 $--	 Morad	 1:47.60		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
2 of 9	 06Jul22	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 O Peslier	 58.5	 $--	 No Tear Al Maury	 1:35.67		  .......... ¾................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 8	 10Dec23	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Forest	 57	 $--	 Petite Aatika	 2:46.50		  ........ 1¼...................................Pau

6 SOCRATES (FR) Trainer: E Dell’ova Barrier: 2 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: $9,464
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 60 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Af Albahar (UAE) Dam: Saka (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/04/23 (372 Days)
Owner: Jl Jardel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 07Mar22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G Guedj-gay	 55	 $--	 Salwa	 2:24.10		  ........ 9½............................ Toulouse
3 of 15	 12Apr22	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 G Guedj-gay	 58	 $--	 Muharib Du Soliel	 2:06.42		  ........ 3½................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 13	 01Feb23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 Lu  Armand	 62	 $--	 Dolon (a)	 2:12.70		  ........ 3½...................................Pau
1 of 12	 15Apr23	 MDM	turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 G Guedj-gay	 60.5	 $--	 Rafeeq	 2:33.50		  ........... 4...................Mont De Marsan
12 of 13	 11Mar24	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Protti	 61	 $--	 Shabbab	 1:43.00		  ...... 36¼............................ Toulouse

7 LUWSAIL (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 4 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $10,762
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo gr fon fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Al Mourtajez Dam: Al Dowha (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/03/24 (48 Days)
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 12	 10Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 V Seguy	 56.5	 $--	 Al Afreetah	 2:04.72		  ........... 4................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 9	 08Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Extra Time	 2:23.36		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville
1 of 16	 04Mar24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 V Seguy	 58	 $--	 Nasser Al Shahania	 2:36.10		  ........ 7½............................ Toulouse
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R4 21 Apr 2024 | Toulouse | LE VASE D’ARGENT LISTED STAKES
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR52,000
7:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 113111
	 2	 412116
	 3	 287234
	 4	 411205
	 5	 213156
	 6	 711424
	 7	 323104
	 8	 501123
	 9	 87

AGADOR (FR)
ALCARAZ (FR)
HARRY WAY (FR)
WATCH HIM (FR)
DAR TOUNGI (FR)
UNE PERLE (IRE)
LORD ACHILLES (FR)
DILAWAR (IRE)
NOIR (FR)

58.5
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
55.5

4
5
8
7
9
3
1
2
6

C DEMURO
J B EYQUEM
M BARZALONA
S PASQUIER
T PICCONE
M GUYON
A LEMAITRE
S LADJADJ
L BOISSEAU

J C ROUGET
J C ROUGET
N PERRET
C FERLAND
J REYNIER
J REYNIER
PH V D POELE
C & Y LERNER
MME A KARKOSA

5
5
4
6
6
4
7
7
4

H
G
G
H
G
M
G
G
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
79
110
--

	10-�8�-0-2
	15-�6�-3-3
	14-�3�-7-1
	22-�4�-3-2
	30-�5�-7-6
	 9-�3�-2-0
	37-�7�-6-5
	14-�5�-3-1
	 2-�0�-0-0

$113,206
$84,139
$132,585
$131,395
$138,177
$90,790
$200,517
$153,780
$0

	5-�3�-0-2
	8-�3�-2-0
	5-�1�-3-0
	7-�3�-0-1
	6-�2�-0-1
	3-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	6-�2�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 AGADOR (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 4 Total: 10-8-0-2 Prize Money: $113,206
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58.5 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 4-4-0-0

5yo grey fr h Fav: 5-4-0-1 58+kg: 7-6-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-3-0-2
Sire: Caravaggio (USA) Dam: Marunouchi (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 10-8-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-6-0-2 Last Win: 26/11/23 (147 Days)
Owner: White Birch Farm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 27Jun23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 2]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $--	 Qaiser	 2:10.30		  ........ 1¼............................ Toulouse
3 of 5	 03Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 1]	 J B Eyquem	 60	 $--	 Diamond Vendome	 2:01.48		  ........... 6................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 5	 22Sep23	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 77	 [	 5]	 G Roth Le Vaillant	 61.5	 $--	 Say Good Buy	 2:28.30		  ........ 3½............................ Toulouse
1 of 6	 23Oct23	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 4]	 J B Eyquem	 61.5	 $--	 Belgian Prince	 2:35.30		  ........... 2............................ Toulouse
1 of 11	 26Nov23	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $--	 Homo Deus	 2:31.50		  ......... hd............................ Toulouse

2 ALCARAZ (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 5 Total: 15-6-3-3 Prize Money: $84,139
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 57 Good: 10-5-2-2 Track: 4-1-2-1

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 14-5-3-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-3-2-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Terre (FR) J+H: 9-3-3-1 Turf: 15-6-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 09/10/23 (195 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Antonio Caro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 29May23	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 56	 $--	 Khochenko	 1:52.53		  ........ 2½.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 8	 28Jun23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 J B Eyquem	 56.5	 $--	 Saint Hellier	 2:02.94		  ..........nk................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 6	 24Aug23	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 J B Eyquem	 57	 $--	 Quest The Moon	 2:06.32		  ........... 1......................Chateaubriant
1 of 7	 09Oct23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 3]	 E Crublet	 58	 $--	 Indian Pacific	 2:02.75		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 8	 12Nov23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	 5]	 J B Eyquem	 57	 $--	 Perle Rouge	 2:11.21		  ........ 7¾................... Marseille-Borely

3 HARRY WAY (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 8 Total: 14-3-7-1 Prize Money: $132,585
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 4-0-4-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 3-0-1-1 56-58kg: 13-3-7-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-3-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Miss Vinga (FR) J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 13-3-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-3-1 Last Win: 18/03/23 (400 Days)
Owner: Gousserie Racing/r Bonaventure

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 19Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 55	 $--	 One For Bobby	 2:04.33		  ........ 9¼.................................Vichy
7 of 7	 05Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 85	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Sevenna’s Knight	 3:13.02		  ........ 9¼............................ Deauville
2 of 9	 15Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 56.5	 $--	 Splendino	 2:17.83		  ....... Lhd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 6	 05Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $--	 Splendino	 2:18.45		  ........ 4½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 6	 21Mar24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 56.5	 $--	 Homo Deus	 2:47.60		  ......... 13.........................Saint-Cloud

4 WATCH HIM (FR) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 7 Total: 22-4-3-2 Prize Money: $131,395
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 57 Good: 13-1-3-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo bay fr h Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-3-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-0-1
Sire: Elvstroem (AUS) Dam: Watchful (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 13-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-0-1 Last Win: 23/04/23 (364 Days)
Owner: Lg Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 26Mar23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 85	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Kahuna	 2:09.52		  ..........nk................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 6	 23Apr23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 93	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Wally	 2:05.50		  ........ 1¼............................ Toulouse
2 of 7	 27May23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 97	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 Bolthole	 2:00.68		  ........... 2............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
10 of 12	 17Sep23	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 60	 $--	 Eliyass	 2:02.97		  ........ 6½................................Nancy
5 of 6	 08Oct23	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $--	 Rock Joyeux	 2:36.59		  ........ 4¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
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5 DAR TOUNGI (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 9 Total: 30-5-7-6 Prize Money: $138,177
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 57 Good: 19-3-4-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-2-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-1
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Toungi (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 10-2-3-1 Turf: 16-3-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-3-1 Last Win: 19/12/23 (124 Days)
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 23Oct23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 60	 $--	 Rocquemont	 1:59.92		  ..........nk................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 6	 12Nov23	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Orani	 60	 $--	 Max Verst	 1:50.33		  ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 8	 19Dec23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 61	 $--	 Quest The Moon	 2:04.63		  .......... ¾............................ Marseille 
5 of 8	 27Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 8]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $--	 Hooking	 1:59.15		  ........ 7¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 9	 23Mar24	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 77	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $--	 Kovrov	 2:06.07		  ........ 2¾................. La Teste de Buch

6 UNE PERLE (IRE) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 3 Total: 9-3-2-0 Prize Money: $90,790
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo chestnut ire m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-3-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Mount Nelson (UK) Dam: Spirit Of Pearl (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-0 Last Win: 01/09/23 (233 Days)
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 06Jul23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 93	 [	 3]	 G Mosse	 57.5	 $--	 Quartz Du Houley	 1:39.62		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 10	 01Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	10]	 A Orani	 57.5	 $--	 Wild Pansy	 1:56.29		  ........ 1¾................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 8	 22Oct23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 55.5	 $--	 Village Voice	 2:23.52		  ........... 1.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 9	 11Nov23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 83	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 55	 $--	 Perama	 2:16.10		  ........... 2............................ Toulouse
4 of 9	 23Mar24	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 82	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Kovrov	 2:06.07		  ........ 2¼................. La Teste de Buch

7 LORD ACHILLES (FR) Trainer: PH V D Poele Barrier: 1 Total: 37-7-6-5 Prize Money: $200,517
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 57 Good: 12-3-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 25-4-3-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: Lords Lane (UK) J+H: 26-6-4-5 Turf: 31-5-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 24-4-5-3 Last Win: 18/11/23 (155 Days)
Owner: R Siegers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 08Oct23	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 58.5	 $--	 Rock Joyeux	 2:36.59		  ....... Lhd.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 6	 20Oct23	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 58.5	 $--	 Tres Queen	 2:25.80		  ........ 1½...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 7	 18Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 59.5	 $--	 Bemer	 2:04.25		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
10 of 14	 16Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Goya Senora	 2:35.38		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville
4 of 8	 18Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 60	 $--	 Ante Alios	 1:57.31		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly

8 DILAWAR (IRE) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 2 Total: 14-5-3-1 Prize Money: $153,780
Jockey: S Ladjadj WT: 57 Good: 9-3-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay ire g Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 13-4-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-1
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Dolniya (FR) J+H: 4-2-1-1 Turf: 14-5-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-1 Last Win: 15/10/23 (189 Days)
Owner: Victorious Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 18Nov22	 SAK	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 L Dettori	 58	 $--	 Dubai Future	 2:02.12		  ......... 50................................Sakhir
1 of 9	 22Sep23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 9]	 S Ladjadj	 56	 $--	 Enjoy The Moon	 2:16.21		  .......... ½.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 8	 15Oct23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 S Ladjadj	 56.5	 $--	 Mon Bel Canto	 2:05.97		  .......... ¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
2 of 8	 12Nov23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 82	 [	 8]	 S Ladjadj	 57	 $--	 Perle Rouge	 2:11.21		  .......... ¾................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 9	 23Mar24	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 79	 [	 8]	 S Ladjadj	 56.5	 $--	 Kovrov	 2:06.07		  ........ 1½................. La Teste de Buch

9 NOIR (FR) Trainer: Mme A Karkosa Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo noipan fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mastercraftsman (IRE) Dam: Diamond Daisy (GER) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Zielinski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 11	 02Sep23	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 6]	 L Boisseau	 52.5	 $--	 Time Lock	 2:32.75		  ........ 7¾................................ Craon
7 of 10	 01Nov23	 NAN	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 32	 [	 5]	 L Boisseau	 53.5	 $--	 Salocin	 2:29.01		  ...... 20¼...............................Nantes
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R5 21 Apr 2024 | Toulouse | PRIX AYMERI DE MAULEON LISTED STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR55,000
8:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 201241
	 2	 121192
	 3	 212
	 4	 116
	 5	 33125
	 6	 1111
	 7	 21378
	 8	 212
	 9	 21127
	10	 615414
	11	 342211

LOVERS DAY (FR)
TIMBER LIGHT (FR)
DENISJONH (FR)
SIYOUKING (FR)
LORD OF WAR (FR)
PUCHKINE (FR)
BATEAU BLANC
TAROB (IRE)
SEE YOU AROUND (IRE)
ECLAIRE LA VIE (FR)
MAY

57
57
57
57
57
57
57
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5

10
3
7
11
5
6
4
1
8
9
2

C DEMURO
T PICCONE
A GUTIERREZ VAL
M GUYON
A LEMAITRE
J B EYQUEM
M VELON
S PASQUIER
M BARZALONA
F VERON
V SEGUY

C ESCUDER
H PANTALL
MME J SOUBAGNE
F ROHAUT
N PERRET
J C ROUGET
S KOBAYASHI
F ROHAUT
P SOGORB
MME S GAVILAN
J REYNIER

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
IRE
IRE
FR
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
65

	11-�3�-3-2
	 7-�3�-2-0
	 3-�1�-2-0
	 3-�2�-0-0
	 5-�1�-1-2
	 4-�4�-0-0
	 5-�1�-1-1
	 3-�1�-2-0
	 5-�2�-2-0
	11-�3�-0-0
	 8-�2�-2-2

$55,735
$48,173
$21,943
$22,442
$23,053
$55,973
$20,796
$20,648
$39,460
$52,844
$29,579

	4-�1�-1-1
	3-�2�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	3-�1�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 LOVERS DAY (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 10 Total: 11-3-3-2 Prize Money: $55,735
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Rethra (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 3-2-1-0 Turf: 10-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-3-0 Last Win: 20/03/24 (32 Days)
Owner: A Dridri/ec J Piasco/ec Puglia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	 04Jan24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 59	 $--	 Bad Boy	 2:07.64		  ......... 11............................ Marseille 
1 of 14	 23Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 87	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 59	 $--	 Nasdaq	 1:36.75		  ......... hd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 6	 05Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $--	 Lazzat	 1:32.89		  ........... 6................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 8	 25Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 64	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Lazzat	 1:33.26		  ...... 11½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 5	 20Mar24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Arigato	 2:07.47		  ........ 1½................... Marseille-Borely

2 TIMBER LIGHT (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 3 Total: 7-3-2-0 Prize Money: $48,173
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-2-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Foulognes (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 6-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-3-2-0 Last Win: 22/11/23 (151 Days)
Owner: S A A Al Thani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 22Sep23	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 70	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Mondrial	 1:42.84		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 5	 27Oct23	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $--	 Contentious Soul	 1:43.82		  ........... 2...............................Angers
1 of 6	 22Nov23	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 85	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 59	 $--	 Lucero	 2:14.86		  ......... hd...............................Angers
9 of 9	 08Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Darlinghurst	 1:50.76		  ........ 8¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 5	 01Apr24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 86	 [	 5]	 A Werle	 57	 $--	 Dollar Index	 2:28.77		  ..........nk............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

3 DENISJONH (FR) Trainer: Mme J Soubagne Barrier: 7 Total: 3-1-2-0 Prize Money: $21,943
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Flower (UK) J+H: 3-1-2-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-2-0 Last Win: 19/12/23 (124 Days)
Owner: R Besse

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 6	 08Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Gutierrez Val	 57	 $--	 Puchkine	 1:23.70		  ........... 3...................................Pau
1 of 7	 19Dec23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 2	 [	 1]	 A Gutierrez Val	 57	 $--	 Tharpe	 1:38.60		  ........ 2½...................................Pau
2 of 5	 20Mar24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Gutierrez Val	 57	 $--	 Puchkine	 1:37.60		  ........ 3½............................ Toulouse

4 SIYOUKING (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 11 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: $22,442
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 3-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Winter Queen (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 22/01/24 (90 Days)
Owner: S Boucheron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 06Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	 1]	 V Seguy	 58	 $--	 Escudo D’ouro	 1:38.50		  .......... ¾...................................Pau
1 of 6	 22Jan24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 5]	 J B Eyquem	 57	 $--	 Golden State	 1:36.70		  .......... ½...................................Pau
6 of 9	 08Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Darlinghurst	 1:50.76		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
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5 LORD OF WAR (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 5 Total: 5-1-1-2 Prize Money: $23,053
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 57 Good: 4-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Ruler Of The World (IRE) Dam: Lozoya (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/10/23 (202 Days)
Owner: J N Temam/s Lahmi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 03Jun23	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 1]	 S Ruis	 56.5	 $--	 Grey Man	 1:28.41		  ........ 3½.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 10	 23Jun23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 6]	 S Ruis	 58.5	 $--	 Zarajane	 1:33.42		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 7	 02Oct23	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 S Ruis	 58	 $--	 Louis De La Klauss	 1:46.59		  ........ 1½................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 6	 19Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 6]	 S Ruis	 57	 $--	 Darlinghurst	 1:38.25		  ........ 1¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 6	 16Mar24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	 4]	 S Ruis	 58	 $--	 Bright Picture	 2:30.55		  ...... 20¼.........................Saint-Cloud

6 PUCHKINE (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 6 Total: 4-4-0-0 Prize Money: $55,973
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 2-2-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 4-4-0-0 56-58kg: 3-3-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Vadyska (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 4-4-0-0 Turf: 3-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-3-0-0 Last Win: 20/03/24 (32 Days)
Owner: A Jathiere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 22Jun23	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $--	 Shooter	 1:29.40		  ........ 5½................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 4	 22Sep23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	 1]	 J B Eyquem	 57	 $--	 Rule The Surf	 1:41.00		  ........ 1½............................ Toulouse
1 of 6	 08Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 6]	 J B Eyquem	 59	 $--	 Denisjonh	 1:23.70		  ........... 3...................................Pau
1 of 5	 20Mar24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 J B Eyquem	 57	 $--	 Denisjonh	 1:37.60		  ........ 3½............................ Toulouse

7 BATEAU BLANC Trainer: S Kobayashi Barrier: 4 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: $20,796
Jockey: M Velon WT: 57 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Biancarosa (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 4-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/07/23 (278 Days)
Owner: T Yoshida

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 06Jun23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Alcantor	 1:29.29		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 6	 18Jul23	 SML	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 5]	 P Bazire	 58	 $--	 Starzo Fal	 1:42.46		  ........... 4.......................... Saint-Malo
3 of 7	 02Sep23	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 103	 [	 6]	 P Bazire	 58	 $--	 Shady Lady	 1:45.72		  .......... ¾................................ Craon
7 of 7	 29Sep23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57	 $--	 Alcantor	 1:41.35		  ......... 12.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 9	 08Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 57	 $--	 Darlinghurst	 1:50.76		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly

8 TAROB (IRE) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 1 Total: 3-1-2-0 Prize Money: $20,648
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 55.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-2-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Iltemas (USA) (USA) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: 08/01/24 (104 Days)
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 01Dec23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Lauron	 56.5	 $--	 See The Dream	 1:36.90		  ....... Lhd...................................Pau
1 of 9	 08Jan24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 1]	 M Lauron	 58	 $--	 Jakima	 1:33.90		  ........ 5½...................................Pau
2 of 7	 14Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Cetera	 1:37.34		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly

9 SEE YOU AROUND (IRE) Trainer: P Sogorb Barrier: 8 Total: 5-2-2-0 Prize Money: $39,460
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 55.5 Good: 3-1-2-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Besotted (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/10/23 (191 Days)
Owner: Cotton House Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 18Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 54.5	 $--	 Normanjito	 1:26.53		  ......... hd................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 7	 23Sep23	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Feet Of Fear	 1:33.70		  ..........nk...............................Tarbes
1 of 6	 13Oct23	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Les Reys	 1:26.10		  ........ 3½............................ Toulouse
2 of 9	 05Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 55.5	 $--	 Opera Mundi	 1:23.96		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
7 of 12	 08Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $--	 Skylight Brochard	 1:17.10		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly

10 ECLAIRE LA VIE (FR) Trainer: Mme S Gavilan Barrier: 9 Total: 11-3-0-0 Prize Money: $52,844
Jockey: F Veron WT: 55.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Trade Storm (UK) Dam: Chope La Vie (FR) J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 11-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-0 Last Win: 22/02/24 (59 Days)
Owner: P Cornet/j Gavilan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 14Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 57	 $--	 Mangaken	 1:13.66		  ........... 2................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 6	 13Oct23	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 6]	 F Veron	 57	 $--	 See You Around	 1:26.10		  ........ 9¾............................ Toulouse
4 of 9	 11Nov23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 71	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 55.5	 $--	 Julica	 1:42.20		  ........ 7¼............................ Toulouse
1 of 8	 22Feb24	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 76	 [	 6]	 F Veron	 55.5	 $--	 Golden State	 1:34.64		  ........... 6............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 7	 16Mar24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 69	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Chic Colombine	 1:53.53		  ......... 13.........................Saint-Cloud
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11 MAY Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 2 Total: 8-2-2-2 Prize Money: $29,579
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Le Brivido Dam: Hoku (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-2-2 Last Win: 20/03/24 (32 Days)
Owner: J Targett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 18Oct23	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 C Planas	 58.5	 $7	 Tipsy Tiger	 1:48.58		  ........ 5½..............no extra final furlong
2 of 9	 17Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 9]	 M Germain	 58	 $--	 Partir	 1:37.88		  ........... 2................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 8	 01Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 8]	 M Germain	 58	 $--	 Amorcita	 1:37.30		  ........ 1¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 8	 17Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 62	 [	 5]	 M Germain	 58	 $--	 Templeton	 1:35.78		  ........... 1................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 6	 20Mar24	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 5]	 V Seguy	 59	 $--	 Silpeny	 1:26.20		  ........... 6............................ Toulouse

TOULOUSE | PAGE 11



FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 21 APR 2024

R6 21 Apr 2024 | Toulouse | PRIX DE BORELY HANDICAP
Distance: 3000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR18,000
8:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 800190
	 2	 861065
	 3	 061613
	 4	 045283
	 5	 211008
	 6	 423600
	 7	 514934
	 8	 400623
	 9	 680865
	10	 108890
	11	 741560

COCKLINA (FR)
WATCH IT
KAYRAT (IRE)
WONDER OF YOU (IRE)
CLEVER ACTRESS (FR)
GLORYTOF (FR)
MOZART DES BRIERES (FR)
BERTIZ (FR)
PLATEADO (FR)
MONT STEELE (FR)
PATZESTEVE (FR)

62
60
59.5
58.5
57.5
57.5
57
56.5
53.5
53
53

2
6
3
10
8
9
7
1
11
5
4

A MEKOUCHE  1.5 
A MEROU  1.5 
A ORANI
M BRUNELLI  2.5 
M ROMARY  1.5 
C CRINON  3.5 
C BILLARDELLO
C DEMURO
F VERON
M GERMAIN  1.5 
C PACAUT  1.5 

M MOLIST
B MONTZEY
M M S-LACAILLE
M M S-LACAILLE
R DEFONTAINE
R MONTENEGRO
F FORESI
E PENATE
MME S GAVILAN
F SEGUIN
C ESCUDER

6
5
8
4
6
5
4
4
8
8
4

M
G
G
G
M
G
G
H
G
G
G

FR
UK
IRE
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
71
--
--
--
--
--
77
56
--

	18-�3�-1-1
	22-�1�-0-1
	39-�7�-3-3
	 9-�0�-1-1
	41-�3�-5-2
	17-�1�-7-1
	16-�1�-0-1
	 8-�0�-1-1
	67-�8�-6-6
	49-�7�-4-6
	10-�1�-0-0

$28,585
$14,616
$98,127
$9,528
$48,148
$25,381
$19,007
$4,588
$113,382
$96,124
$15,372

	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	10-�1�-1-1
	4-�2�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 COCKLINA (FR) Trainer: M Molist Barrier: 2 Total: 18-3-1-1 Prize Money: $28,585
Jockey: A Mekouche (a1.5) WT: 62 Good: 10-2-1-1 Track: 10-3-0-0

6yo bay cl fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-3-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Cockney Rebel (IRE) Dam: Landolina (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 17-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/10/23 (200 Days)
Owner: Needful S L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 15	 02Dec22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 31	 [	 8]	 M Eon	 61.5	 $--	 Kalaos	 2:41.20		  ......... 19............................ Toulouse
11 of 11	 15Aug23	 SSB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Foulon	 57.5	 $--	 Il Decamerone	 2:31.29		  ......... 50..................... San Sebastian
1 of 10	 04Oct23	 TOU	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Mekouche	 60	 $--	 Kikine Jolie	 3:19.20		  ........... 1............................ Toulouse
9 of 16	 11Nov23	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	 5]	 A Mekouche	 55.5	 $--	 Orion Rock	 2:35.50		  ......... 16............................ Toulouse
10 of 12	 26Nov23	 TOU	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 3	 [	11]	 A Mekouche	 62.5	 $--	 Chergui	 3:25.60		  ...... 38½............................ Toulouse

2 WATCH IT Trainer: B Montzey Barrier: 6 Total: 22-1-0-1 Prize Money: $14,616
Jockey: A Merou (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Elvstroem (AUS) Dam: Watchful (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/12/22 (488 Days)
Owner: S Sutton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 07Nov22	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 40	 [	11]	 E Corallo	 60	 $--	 Woodwind Davis	 2:43.26		  ........ 4¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
1 of 15	 20Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	12]	 E Corallo	 58.5	 $--	 Sirnodin	 2:32.00		  .......... ¾...................................Pau
10 of 11	 19Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 3200	  H 	 HCP	 29	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58.5	 $--	 Auen Adventure	 3:34.70		  ...... 14¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 9	 30Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 4]	 R Liegeois	 59	 $--	 Agador	 2:17.20		  ........ 6¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 6	 09Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 R Liegeois	 58	 $--	 Royal Right	 2:29.82		  ........ 4¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

3 KAYRAT (IRE) Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 3 Total: 39-7-3-3 Prize Money: $98,127
Jockey: A Orani WT: 59.5 Good: 15-4-2-1 Track: 3-2-1-0

8yo bay ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 22-5-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Irish Queen (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 31-5-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 23-3-1-2 Last Win: 14/03/24 (38 Days)
Owner: M Arch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 11Jan24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	13]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 La Haute Isle	 2:36.80		  ........ 2¾....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 13	 24Jan24	 LLS	 awt	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 8]	 I Mendizabal	 59	 $--	 Feedesreves	 3:30.23		  ........... 1....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 9	 08Feb24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 58.5	 $--	 Let There Be Rock	 2:39.11		  ........... 4....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 6	 14Mar24	 VMI	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 53.5	 $--	 Baileys Eclair	 2:49.09		  .......... ¾.........................Vivaux-Midi
3 of 11	 03Apr24	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 55	 $--	 La Sauzee	 2:34.77		  ........... 3...............Salon-De-Provence

4 WONDER OF YOU (IRE) Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 10 Total: 9-0-1-1 Prize Money: $9,528
Jockey: M Brunelli (a2.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Awe Struck (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Jams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 17Nov23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 23	 [	12]	 M Eon	 57.5	 $--	 Dazzle At Dawn	 2:32.86		  ...... 19¼.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 11	 11Dec23	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Consort Royal	 2:37.40		  ........ 3½....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 13	 18Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	14]	 C Demuro	 55	 $--	 Top Of Mind	 2:49.04		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 14	 07Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 3200	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 55	 $--	 Turania	 3:31.23		  ........ 5½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 10	 22Mar24	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 55.5	 $--	 Sadanori	 2:49.80		  ........ 5¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
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5 CLEVER ACTRESS (FR) Trainer: R Defontaine Barrier: 8 Total: 41-3-5-2 Prize Money: $48,148
Jockey: M Romary (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 20-1-3-1 Track: 2-2-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Tallulah (FR) J+H: 7-2-2-0 Turf: 32-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-2-1 Last Win: 06/02/24 (75 Days)
Owner: R Defontaine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 04Dec23	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 M Romary	 59	 $--	 Dream Word	 2:45.70		  ........ 4½............................ Toulouse
1 of 14	 06Feb24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 M Romary	 57	 $--	 Cocoa	 2:38.90		  .......... ½............................ Toulouse
10 of 18	 07Mar24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	 2]	 M Romary	 58.5	 $--	 Karakorum	 2:18.74		  ........... 9.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 10	 01Apr24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Forest	 59	 $--	 Mon Ricin	 2:32.75		  ......... 34.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 12	 10Apr24	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Romary	 53	 $--	 Deputy Ruler	 2:40.98		  ........ 5¾................. La Teste de Buch

6 GLORYTOF (FR) Trainer: R Montenegro Barrier: 9 Total: 17-1-7-1 Prize Money: $25,381
Jockey: C Crinon (a3.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Panis (USA) Dam: Acroleine (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme I Montenegro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 07Jun23	 SSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Cadel	 61.5	 $--	 Battle Of The Nile	 -- --- --		  ........ 6¼..................... San Sebastian
3 of 10	 12Jul23	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 Lu  Armand	 58.5	 $--	 Say Good Buy	 2:12.40		  ........ 1¾...................................Dax
6 of 9	 22Aug23	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 4]	 R Sousa Ferreira	 58	 $--	 A Better World	 2:14.00		  ...... 12¼...................................Dax
14 of 15	 17Sep23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 3]	 M Foulon	 59	 $--	 Autumn Pride	 2:09.68		  ........ 8¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
17 of 18	 11Nov23	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 59.5	 $--	 Verlan	 2:39.60		  ......... 50............................ Toulouse

7 MOZART DES BRIERES (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 7 Total: 16-1-0-1 Prize Money: $19,007
Jockey: C Billardello WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-0-1 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Guignol (GER) Dam: Aie Aie Aie (FR) J+H: 13-1-0-1 Turf: 15-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-0-1 Last Win: 21/10/23 (183 Days)
Owner: Mme C Moneta

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 21Oct23	 NCY	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 7]	 C Billardello	 59.5	 $--	 Sweet Devildarling	 3:28.13		  .......... ½................................Nancy
4 of 9	 09Nov23	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	 8]	 C Billardello	 57	 $--	 Top Of Mind	 2:57.03		  ........ 2¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 14	 24Nov23	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	14]	 C Billardello	 56	 $--	 Sigrune	 2:36.66		  ........... 8...............Salon-De-Provence
3 of 9	 12Mar24	 STC	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 C Billardello	 58	 $--	 Anagallis	 3:53.26		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 11	 03Apr24	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 3]	 M Sivan	 53	 $--	 La Sauzee	 2:34.77		  ........ 5½...............Salon-De-Provence

8 BERTIZ (FR) Trainer: E Penate Barrier: 1 Total: 8-0-1-1 Prize Money: $4,588
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Australia (UK) Dam: Amourette (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: A Ramos Covarrubias

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 07May23	 LAZ	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 J L Borrego	 57.5	 $--	 Ponce De Leon	 -- --- --		  ......... 24............................... Madrid
14 of 14	 24Sep23	 LAZ	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 N De Julian	 57.5	 $--	 Pamplona	 -- --- --		  ......... 50............................... Madrid
6 of 10	 26Jan24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 9]	 H Mouesan	 56	 $--	 Mon Ouragan	 2:04.60		  ........ 7¾...................................Pau
2 of 10	 25Feb24	 MCC	turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 C Berge	 57	 $--	 Wait The Storm	 3:29.01		  ........... 2..........................Machecoul
3 of 13	 27Mar24	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	12]	 C Berge	 57	 $--	 Sea Salinas	 2:33.12		  ........... 7............................Pornichet

9 PLATEADO (FR) Trainer: Mme S Gavilan Barrier: 11 Total: 67-8-6-6 Prize Money: $113,382
Jockey: F Veron WT: 53.5 Good: 34-6-5-4 Track: 6-1-0-2

8yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-0-1 52-54kg: 8-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-1
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: Airlight (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 15-4-1-0 Turf: 54-6-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 32-2-1-2 Last Win: 09/09/23 (225 Days)
Owner: R Singarin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 27Dec23	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 E Etienne	 62	 $--	 Black Hawk	 3:17.83		  ......... 14............................Pornichet
13 of 14	 22Feb24	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 F Veron	 59.5	 $--	 Antaios	 2:53.51		  ......... 50............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
8 of 15	 16Mar24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 18	 [	13]	 T Blanchouin	 59	 $--	 Mon Ricin	 2:23.05		  ...... 14½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
6 of 14	 01Apr24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 17	 [	10]	 C Robin	 51	 $--	 Laris	 2:27.76		  ...... 13¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
5 of 13	 13Apr24	 TAR	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	12]	 F Veron	 57	 $--	 Chief Of Stall	 2:18.80		  ........ 6¾...............................Tarbes

10 MONT STEELE (FR) Trainer: F Seguin Barrier: 5 Total: 49-7-4-6 Prize Money: $96,124
Jockey: M Germain (a1.5) WT: 53 Good: 28-3-3-5 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Montmartre Dam: European Style (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-5-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 20-4-1-1 Last Win: 03/08/23 (262 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Golf Course

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	 09Sep23	 DAX	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	 9]	 A Werle	 57	 $--	 Plateado	 3:10.00		  ...... 16½...................................Dax
8 of 14	 19Jan24	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	13]	 A Werle	 57.5	 $--	 Kerdina	 2:33.40		  ........ 3¼...................................Pau
8 of 14	 23Feb24	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 4]	 M Romary	 59.5	 $--	 Jubile	 2:25.40		  ........ 8¼...............................Tarbes
9 of 15	 16Mar24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 15	 [	 5]	 A Werle	 59	 $--	 Mon Ricin	 2:23.05		  ...... 15¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
15 of 15	 08Apr24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Agamemnon	 2:07.00		  ...... 28½............................ Toulouse
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11 PATZESTEVE (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 4 Total: 10-1-0-0 Prize Money: $15,372
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 53 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: Batlady (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/01/24 (94 Days)
Owner: G Trosset

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 20Nov23	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 6]	 S Ruis	 56	 $--	 Rouge	 2:40.20		  ...... 13¼............................ Toulouse
1 of 14	 18Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 7]	 C Pacaut	 57	 $--	 Zephyr De La Mare	 2:51.80		  ......... hd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 14	 01Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 60	 $--	 Torinobello	 2:51.50		  ........ 3¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 14	 21Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	 1]	 S Ruis	 55.5	 $--	 Good Question	 2:44.12		  ........... 6................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 10	 15Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Pacaut	 59	 $--	 Lucio Vero	 3:14.84		  ......... 48......................Fontainebleau
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FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 21 APR 2024

R7 21 Apr 2024 | Toulouse | PRIX DE LA FONDATION CLAUDE POMPIDOU HANDICAP
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR18,000
9:32 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 555311
	 2	 4315
	 3	 113090
	 4	 25533
	 5	 075173
	 6	 642506
	 7	 5440
	 8	 056794
	 9	 005420
	10	 054385
	11	 866710
	12	 572069

BELL SONG (FR)
IDAMANTE (IRE)
KYNADA (FR)
GAILLARD (FR)
JUGANDO (FR)
MONCAYO (FR)
KELLY KEY (FR)
WABAL (FR)
PURPLE RAIN (FR)
SYMBOLE (FR)
SCHOUMI (FR)
LADIES LAW (FR)

61
61
60.5
60
60
59.5
59
58
57.5
56.5
56.5
54

11
8
2
4
5
7
10
3
9
1
12
6

M GERMAIN  2.5 
T PICCONE
V CHENET
E VERHESTRAETEN  2.5 
M GUYON
A MEROU  1.5 
G GUEDJ-GAY
M FOREST
C PACAUT  1.5 
A LEMAITRE
F VERON
C ROBIN  2.5 

J REYNIER
H PANTALL
M STEHLI
CHR HEAD
D PEDROSA
B MONTZEY
X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE
MME S AUDOY
C ESCUDER
F VERMEULEN
C BONIN
A DE WATRIGANT

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

M
G
M
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
M
M

FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

76
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	15-�3�-1-4
	 4-�1�-0-1
	14-�5�-0-1
	 5-�0�-1-2
	19-�4�-0-4
	14-�0�-2-4
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 9-�1�-0-0
	24-�1�-6-2
	17-�1�-1-1
	 6-�1�-0-0
	19-�2�-2-1

$34,644
$10,466
$38,183
$13,912
$48,372
$16,038
$3,938
$11,916
$39,826
$23,300
$7,522
$30,707

	11-�1�-1-4
	2-�1�-0-1
	4-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	8-�0�-0-2
	5-�0�-1-3
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-1-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 BELL SONG (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 11 Total: 15-3-1-4 Prize Money: $34,644
Jockey: M Germain (a2.5) WT: 61 Good: 7-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 3-0-1-1 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-4
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Summer Chorus (UK) J+H: 4-2-0-1 Turf: 7-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-2 Last Win: 09/03/24 (43 Days)
Owner: Le Marais Sas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 14Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Coup De Soleil	 1:25.81		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
5 of 12	 21Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 M Germain	 53.5	 $--	 Sidedream	 1:23.52		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 16	 07Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Germain	 57.5	 $--	 Giraffe	 1:33.72		  ........ 1¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 10	 19Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 91	 [	 5]	 M Germain	 56.5	 $--	 Damask Blade	 1:34.69		  ........ DH................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 12	 09Mar24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 1]	 M Germain	 57.5	 $--	 Kadiyac	 1:33.12		  ........ 1½............................ Marseille

2 IDAMANTE (IRE) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 8 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: $10,466
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 61 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (GER) Dam: Near Big (GER) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 24/02/24 (57 Days)
Owner: Gestut Fahrhof

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 21Aug22	 HAN	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Rene Piechulek	 58	 $--	 Taiora	 1:21.31		  ..........................................Hanovre
3 of 9	 23Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 French Defense	 1:36.15		  ........ 3¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 14	 24Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	14]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Le Rockeur	 1:25.47		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
5 of 9	 10Mar24	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Cash Out	 1:47.23		  ...... 14¼......................... Compiegne

3 KYNADA (FR) Trainer: M Stehli Barrier: 2 Total: 14-5-0-1 Prize Money: $38,183
Jockey: V Chenet WT: 60.5 Good: 9-3-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 7-3-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Kylayne (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 9-5-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 25/09/23 (209 Days)
Owner: Mme Ma Bino

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 25Sep23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 58.5	 $--	 Purple Rain	 1:41.63		  ........ 1½.................................Vichy
3 of 11	 13Oct23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 1]	 V Chenet	 59	 $--	 Piano Man	 1:36.90		  ........ 2¼............................ Toulouse
14 of 16	 31Oct23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	 4]	 E Crublet	 52.5	 $--	 Big Log	 1:35.98		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly
9 of 10	 20Nov23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	 1]	 E Crublet	 60	 $--	 Village Anglais	 1:42.40		  ...... 26¼............................ Toulouse
13 of 13	 29Mar24	 COM	turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Maillot	 58	 $--	 Al Alaali	 2:02.38		  ...... 35¾......................... Compiegne

4 GAILLARD (FR) Trainer: Chr Head Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-1-2 Prize Money: $13,912
Jockey: E Verhestraeten (a2.5) WT: 60 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 4-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Giralda (FR) J+H: 5-0-1-2 Turf: 5-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras Du Quesnay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 08May23	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 8]	 E Verhestraeten	 56	 $--	 Bombina	 1:27.67		  .......... ½.................. Le Lion D’angers
5 of 9	 28May23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 1]	 E Verhestraeten	 58	 $--	 Apax	 1:26.69		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 8	 23Jun23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 8]	 E Verhestraeten	 56	 $--	 Austral	 1:30.69		  ........... 8.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 17	 05Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 E Verhestraeten	 56.5	 $--	 Fusible	 1:20.87		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
3 of 16	 15Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	15]	 E Verhestraeten	 59	 $--	 Avrilomanoir	 1:11.08		  ........... 1............................ Deauville
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5 JUGANDO (FR) Trainer: D Pedrosa Barrier: 5 Total: 19-4-0-4 Prize Money: $48,372
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 60 Good: 10-2-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-2-0-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-2
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Jarada (USA) (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-2 Last Win: 03/02/24 (78 Days)
Owner: Sd Baptista Pereira

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 23Oct23	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 8]	 M Brunelli	 57	 $--	 Belafonte	 1:43.68		  ........ 7½................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 10	 03Nov23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 G Legras	 58	 $--	 Go Johnny Go Go Go	 1:32.05		  ........ 5¾............................ Marseille 
1 of 9	 03Feb24	 MCC	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	 9]	 Lu  Armand	 56	 $--	 Opalinska	 1:38.81		  ........ 3½..........................Machecoul
7 of 14	 26Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	12]	 D Santiago	 59.5	 $--	 Paco	 1:38.62		  ......... 13................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 17	 30Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 2]	 V Seguy	 60	 $--	 Kingsfold	 1:40.00		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly

6 MONCAYO (FR) Trainer: B Montzey Barrier: 7 Total: 14-0-2-4 Prize Money: $16,038
Jockey: A Merou (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 8-0-0-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-3
Sire: Kool Kompany (IRE) Dam: Famara (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 9-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lucarmada Sl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 22Mar23	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Sanchez	 59	 $--	 Maayafushi	 1:15.60		  ........... 3............................ Toulouse
2 of 11	 13May23	 TAR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Merou	 59	 $--	 Szafran	 1:26.00		  ........... 3...............................Tarbes
5 of 6	 30Jan24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	 2]	 A Gutierrez Val	 57	 $--	 Fleur De Sel	 1:41.39		  ........ 6¼............................Pornichet
11 of 14	 14Feb24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	10]	 A Gavilan	 57.5	 $--	 Zalacain	 1:34.70		  ........... 7...................................Pau
6 of 10	 13Apr24	 TAR	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 6]	 S Le Quilleuc	 63.5	 $--	 Shelbylandor	 1:05.20		  ........ 3¾...............................Tarbes

7 KELLY KEY (FR) Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 10 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,938
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Alliance D’or (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 10	 11Jun23	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 9]	 G Guedj-gay	 56	 $--	 Tawafuq	 1:28.30		  ........ 2¾...............................Tarbes
4 of 12	 05Jul23	 MDM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 9]	 G Guedj-gay	 56.5	 $--	 Belle Anse	 1:35.60		  ........ 6¾...................Mont De Marsan
4 of 12	 08Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	10]	 G Guedj-gay	 57	 $--	 Sacred Flower	 1:52.23		  ........ 1¼................. La Teste de Buch
11 of 11	 05Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Le Quilleuc	 56.5	 $--	 Everwin	 1:29.23		  ......... 14............................ Deauville

8 WABAL (FR) Trainer: Mme S Audoy Barrier: 3 Total: 9-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,916
Jockey: M Forest WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo noipan fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Umm Bab (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/03/23 (415 Days)
Owner: Mme S Audoy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 23Apr23	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	 6]	 A Gutierrez Val	 59	 $--	 Maliparmi	 1:26.80		  ........... 9............................ Toulouse
6 of 8	 05Jun23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 8]	 V Seguy	 61	 $--	 Moon Rider	 1:40.60		  ........ 2¼................. La Teste de Buch
7 of 10	 05Jul23	 MDM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	10]	 A Gutierrez Val	 60	 $--	 Adela	 1:26.00		  ........ 5¾...................Mont De Marsan
9 of 14	 14Feb24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	 7]	 M Forest	 56	 $--	 Zalacain	 1:34.70		  ........ 5¼...................................Pau
4 of 16	 16Mar24	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 5]	 M Forest	 54	 $--	 Laris	 1:38.75		  ........ 6¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

9 PURPLE RAIN (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 9 Total: 24-1-6-2 Prize Money: $39,826
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 16-0-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-0
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: All Stars (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 18-1-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-3-0 Last Win: 11/05/23 (346 Days)
Owner: L Haase

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 16	 07Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 59	 $--	 Giraffe	 1:33.72		  ......... 11................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 16	 25Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 1]	 S Ruis	 53.5	 $--	 Califano	 1:16.36		  ........ 5¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 12	 09Mar24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 5]	 C Pacaut	 57	 $--	 Bell Song	 1:33.12		  ........ 3½............................ Marseille 
2 of 9	 20Mar24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 3]	 C Pacaut	 54.5	 $--	 Califano	 1:09.06		  .......... ¾................... Marseille-Borely
10 of 16	 10Apr24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	14]	 C Pacaut	 59.5	 $--	 Le Rockeur	 1:23.99		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville

10 SYMBOLE (FR) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 1 Total: 17-1-1-1 Prize Money: $23,300
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 56.5 Good: 9-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Sextine (UK) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: 27/08/23 (238 Days)
Owner: B Giraudon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 18Oct23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 60	 $--	 Harcouela	 1:18.34		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
4 of 14	 27Nov23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	10]	 A Lemaitre	 60	 $--	 Andeluna	 1:30.47		  ........ 4¼............................ Marseille 
3 of 12	 21Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 51	 $--	 Sidedream	 1:23.52		  ........ 2¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 16	 07Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 55	 $--	 Giraffe	 1:33.72		  ........ 3¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 15	 25Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 60	 $--	 Irbis	 1:16.64		  .......... ½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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11 SCHOUMI (FR) Trainer: C Bonin Barrier: 12 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: $7,522
Jockey: F Veron WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Celendine (UK) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/07/23 (275 Days)
Owner: A Darroux/c-a Martin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 20Jul22	 MDM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Miss L Foulard	 56.5	 $--	 Carmen Sandiego	 1:27.40		  ........ 7¼...................Mont De Marsan
6 of 10	 11Aug22	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Forest	 57	 $--	 Chispa	 1:24.90		  ........... 9...................................Dax
7 of 10	 11Jun23	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 1]	 A Merou	 58	 $--	 Tawafuq	 1:28.30		  ........ 4¼...............................Tarbes
1 of 18	 21Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 6]	 F Veron	 57	 $--	 Colby Chop	 1:41.40		  .......... ¾.................................Vichy
13 of 13	 18Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 55	 $--	 Lorcan	 2:03.28		  ...... 17½................. La Teste de Buch

12 LADIES LAW (FR) Trainer: A De Watrigant Barrier: 6 Total: 19-2-2-1 Prize Money: $30,707
Jockey: C Robin (a2.5) WT: 54 Good: 10-1-1-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 2-1-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Lawman Dam: Avenue Victoria (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-0 Last Win: 26/04/23 (361 Days)
Owner: J Suzan/c Marcellin/carant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 25Oct23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 56	 $--	 Etoile Du Coeur	 2:05.80		  ........ 5¾...................................Pau
2 of 10	 20Nov23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 54.5	 $--	 Village Anglais	 1:42.40		  ........ 1¼............................ Toulouse
11 of 13	 10Dec23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 54.5	 $--	 Exuma	 2:05.60		  ......... 17...................................Pau
6 of 12	 12Jan24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 3]	 G Guedj-gay	 52.5	 $--	 Dschingis Gali	 1:34.90		  ........ 2¼...................................Pau
9 of 12	 11Mar24	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 29	 [	 1]	 G Guedj-gay	 60	 $--	 Villaires	 1:22.10		  ........ 9½............................ Toulouse


